3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THTS DRAWTNG TS DNPUBLISHED [ FELEASED FOR PUBLTCATION 20 Loc— Toist REVISTONS
—— — ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR S R T R
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20N0V2013 | RK | 6B
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 20070198 TR
C ECR-20-01385]1 28SEP2020 | JWC | GB
2150352-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150352-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150352-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL | 3. 50 mm L.150] - “ T ] 2119641 -1 "EED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICAZ%;éESZEUCTIONSIEA -] 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 1| 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION R 6W ;983@12}8}06 Q?EHEELO%ég’SEE?Ng%g — ﬁ%
-] - - , | |
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE T 1 557780 SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 175
4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 IN] @ 1.80-2.50 mm [.071-.098 IN] _ | 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 150078500 Rev - - - - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATION 7 7 7 BEEE 455888- 6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 | .
DPELIEILATION -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIEDA -2 ]2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-] 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TC TERiAL [ ESCUBEDO TERWIUAL [ TE TERMTNAL T ESCUBEDO TERMIu 22 [ eiesors i SoRow, ORIVE, e, Rols, 7 188 |6
2113359-2 7500 01 21133594 3514752001 L ERAR A HOLDDOWN, Tt RMINAL 6o
-2 ]2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57T |
-l 22 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 02 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1. 00mm? | 354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 6.0 - 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.75mm? 1 .254/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 7.0 - 1 1-2063961-0 FEED FINGER 51
0.50mm? 1 .154/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 8.0 3N - | | w 1-1752354-5 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1803517~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 [ 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) ZH
zfx - 77 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
SRTEQFREARGgOQFSUAPPPPLLI[ECDATIQNRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 2 ’ 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 3
| -2 ]2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29 | s
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. -] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, I R 1-2168083-5 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. MZ X 30 55
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 1 702371-3  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 240825-17 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B I s > 500813 SPRING . COMPRESSION o
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-2 ]2 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6 . ggéiagN%PE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 20793831 1SCR_BHSC. RohS (N6 X 12) =
’ *WARN T NG -1 | 3-240641-2 | SPACER 16
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T 240833 | PLATE, REAR SAEAR [ —
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, w - f f H;géf; ER%RF%ijSE Ws
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NERERE 3-1803001-0 | ANVIL. COMBINATION END FEED 3
N -] 9-240651-0 BLADE, SLUG 7
- -] - - - o
-] 4-240641-5 SPACER 5
-] 3-238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 1-1803016-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2-456406-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
ZISTPTZ0T3 — TE Comnect vt
CH??ELEEMAN c42013 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 24SEPT2013 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON an - e Jecon fnd feed
Lol L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Sk ¢ I B
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00770 IC=2150352 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
R O
44 60£0.05

— 19.14+£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

a — (0
'iz ::ZTH.MD

) )
H

SEE DETAIL A

\J
00
®
JAN
& ®

0O =
0
©

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

S DWE?OB HIGMANMSEPTZOB C ) TE Connectivity
CHTK BN 242013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
40mm STROKE D IMENSTONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2ASEPT2013 | NAME
- M_CL IFFORD Ocean End Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION T T o
AR FEED Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC 7
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ALGLES = :
MATERIAL 7 FINISH . WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150352
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -1 SHEET ? OFA " C
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150352-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150352-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL | 3.30 mm [.130] F
APPLICAZ%;%ESZEUCTIONS (0 T 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
SN 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940 -4 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
- 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT. REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE [ esesiiie [PIN. SLOTIED SPRING 3.0 % 141 -
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | {75,353 7 SUIDE éIN 0L DDOVN 75
4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 IN] [.80-2.50 mm [.071-.098 INJ 1 5016802 GUTDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 74
T [D00rEone e ’ L 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS AF>PL,IE[>1fL - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 1 41
TE TERMINAL FSCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FSCUBEDO TERMINAL ~ ] 1803518 RAM ASOEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 146
2113359 | 750002 21133593 750000 - 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
2113359-2 750001 2113359-4 3514752001 ~ ] 18036074 DOCUMENTATLON PACKAGE /]
-2 2-18032-7 SCRSET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 21197401 TAG TDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2168078~ 1 SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1901681 -9 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
ST17E Tgl mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0O 50mm? 1 15+/-0.05 [ 045+/- 007] & 0 - 2 5018030*1 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1-2063961-0 FEED FINGER 51
N 1 -1752354-5 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-7 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 33
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3] 3
Lfl oMLY SPARE PanTe -2 21680837 SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 ¥ 8.0 29
- 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 1-2168083-5 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/5\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. ~ cAVeeo ] PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWK 293
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ?7
- 18032924 DRAG
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIF 138
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 3-240641-7 SPACER 16
zfg TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | T >PACER, HOLD - DOW I3
AN 240833~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
6. BgéiagN%PE?éiﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARNTIT NG | 1-0240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
’ | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1803322-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER LY 5 18050010 [MVIL, COMBLNATION, END FEED :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, W . - . : :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B T B v Y :
- 3-238011-5 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 1-1803016-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1] 2-456406-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION S
R i T S T 24SEPT2013 — TE Comnectivit
BOB HIGMAN G Y
CHTK BN 242013 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ZASEPT2013 | NaME
CACTIFIC VERSION :
Do T Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150352
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET or e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| R L CEED TYPE

35.51£0.05

‘/‘
—

—
-
—
‘\1

— 19.1+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

30mm STROKE
R PR S e o P AVERTEOTS @TE TE Connectivity
CHTK BN 242013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 24SEPT2013 [NaME
- _CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
AIR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
‘ ‘ > PLC +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Em v
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150352
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



